Temperature limiter
up to 16 A nominal current
automatic reset G
G series
Description
Temperature protectors of the C series are high perfor-
mance miniature bimetal switches which can be used in
a wide range of applications and different devices. They

VDE EN60730 40035464
UL UL60730 E173279
Approvals  Ordering example for standard version
I [A]
∆T [K]
L4 L1
A
L3 L2
My notes
Versions
Version W Version B Version L Version S
Switch not insulated Switch insulated Switch not insulated Switch not insulated
Leads: stranded, solid Leads: stranded, solid Connectors: Pin Connectors: SMD
Dimensions in mm. Resistance to vacuum impregnation on request.
Specifications
Type G2 G4
Contact version Normally closed (nc), snap action
Switching cycles 10.000 cycles
AC cos φ = 1,0 11 A/250 V 16 A/250 V
AC cos φ = 0,6 8 A/250 V 10 A/250 V
Switching cycles 2.000 cycles
AC cos φ = 1,0 22 A/ 250 V* 32 A/250 V*
Switching cycles 300 cycles
AC cos φ = 1,0 35 A/ 250 V* 45 A/250 V*
Current sensitivity very low
Nominal switching temperature (NST)
Standard
Approved
in 5 K steps
50 °C ... 200 °C**
70 °C ... 180 °C
NST tolerance ± 5 K (code letter B)**
Reset temperature (RST)  40 K ± 15 K below NST (> 35 °C)
Resistance < 50 mΩ
Contact bouncing time < 1ms
Pressure resistance > 600 N*
Dielectric strength 2 kV
Ambient temperature T180
Protection level IP00**
Protection class Suitable for use in devices of class  I & II
Principle of operation at degree of
contamination
Type B: clean
Type C: normal
* TMC measurement   ** different values on request
9,5 9,54,0 4,0
0,55,1 5,10,7 0,7
4,
6
18
,3 13
,2
4,